1
Fiber Optic Cable Hardware
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C

•	 Optional link plate available for extension
from structures
•	 Approved for use with AlumaCore,
CentraCore and HexaCore OPGW designs
CentraCore AlumaCore HexaCore
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Removal Tool for OPGW Wedge Dead End (sold separately, effective up to 10,000 lbs) B9527-B
OPGW Wedge Dead End
Removal Tool for OPGW Wedge Dead End
Removal Tool inserted into
OPGW Wedge Dead End
Ordering Information
AFL NO.
OPGW DIAMETER RANGE WEIGHT
INCHES MM LBS KG
ODEW377/397 0.377 0.397 9.56 10.08 16.0 7.3
ODEW398/418 0.398 0.418 10.09 10.62 16.0 7.3
ODEW419/439 0.419 0.439 10.63 11.15 16.0 7.3
ODEW440/460 0.440 0.460 11.16 11.68 16.0 7.3
ODEW461/481 0.461 0.481 11.69 12.22 16.0 7.3
ODEW482/502 0.482 0.502 12.23 12.75 16.0 7.3
ODEW503/523 0.503 0.523 12.76 13.28 16.0 7.3
ODEW524/544 0.524 0.544 13.29 13.82 16.0 7.3
ODEW545/565 0.545 0.565 13.83 14.35 16.0 7.3
ODEW566/586 0.566 0.586 14.36 14.88 16.0 7.3
ODEW587/607 0.587 0.607 14.89 15.42 16.0 7.3
ODEW608/628 0.608 0.628 14.43 15.95 16.0 7.3
ODEW629/649 0.629 0.649 15.96 16.48 16.0 7.3
ODEW650/670 0.650 0.670 16.49 17.02 16.0 7.3
ODEW671/691 0.671 0.691 17.03 17.55 16.0 7.3
ODEW692/712 0.692 0.712 17.56 18.08 16.0 7.3
ODEW713/733 0.713 0.733 18.09 18.62 16.0 7.3
ODEW734/754 0.734 0.754 18.63 19.15 16.0 7.3
© 2010, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00045,  Revision 6, 2.8.2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
2
Fiber Optic Cable Hardware
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C
ab
le
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
Ordering Information
AFL NO. DISTANCE A DISTANCE B WEIGHT
ODELP05 7 inches (177 mm) 5 inches (127 mm) 2.42 lbs. (1.1 kg)
ODELP10 12 inches (304 mm) 10 inches (254 mm) 4.40 lbs. (2.0 kg)
ODELP15 17 inches (432 mm) 15 inches (381 mm) 6.16 lbs. (2.8 kg)
Material:  Galvanized Steel; Ultimate Strength: 40,000 lbs. (18,140 kg)
Link Plate
Dead End Link Plate
Wedge Dead End for Optical Ground Wire (OPGW)